
2022 Northwestern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 45-13   Conf: 19-4   Home: 15-1   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 18-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (354), Opp (328)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (9), Lewis (9), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Rudd (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Rudd (5), Totals (5), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-108), Rudd (35-51), Williams (21-
33), Dvorak (7-9), Boyd (5-6), Supple (4-6), Sciborski (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Rudd, Jordyn .370 58-58 173 31 64 11 1 8 52 101 .584 19 8 9 1 .442 6 1 1-1 415 44 0 1.000
11 Lewis, Rachel .353 58-58 167 67 59 7 2 23 62 139 .832 45 5 34 0 .495 3 1 26-29 57 3 2 .968
8 Shellmyer, Skyler .348 58-58 201 58 70 9 0 1 8 82 .408 23 1 30 0 .418 0 1 22-26 67 6 6 .924
31 Cuchran, Nikki .330 56-56 179 21 59 7 2 8 50 94 .525 13 3 23 0 .383 1 1 0-0 296 7 3 .990
22 Nieto, Grace .324 58-58 142 33 46 9 0 2 18 61 .430 16 2 21 0 .400 0 1 6-7 101 75 6 .967
16 Cady, Hannah .284 58-58 169 29 48 7 1 10 39 87 .515 9 11 36 0 .354 3 0 2-2 46 53 9 .917
4 Nelson, Maeve .279 58-58 165 48 46 10 1 12 42 94 .570 31 10 36 0 .422 0 2 4-4 60 76 10 .932
9 Zedak, Angela .240 58-57 167 33 40 8 0 9 33 75 .449 22 4 35 0 .338 2 0 2-2 61 3 1 .985
42 Lindsey, Ayana .333 49-5 18 26 6 0 0 2 9 12 .667 2 1 8 0 .429 0 0 13-17 0 1 0 1.000
15 Boyd, Lauren .333 13-12 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 11 1 .923
26 Supple, Sydney .225 38-31 80 3 18 4 1 0 10 24 .300 6 1 26 0 .287 0 0 0-0 6 9 0 1.000
29 Peterson, Kendall .167 29-10 36 2 6 0 0 0 1 6 .167 8 3 8 1 .362 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Huff, Gracie .167 13-2 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 3 0 .231 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
23 Stanley, Sammy .167 39-0 6 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 6-9 1 0 0 1.000
13 Caldrone, Lauren .156 23-9 32 2 5 0 0 2 8 11 .344 2 4 13 0 .289 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Sciborski, Lauren .100 15-5 20 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 .100 0 1 9 0 .143 0 0 0-0 27 3 1 .968
12 Farnam, Emmie .000 16-2 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Williams, Danielle .000 49-35 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 13 47 2 .968
Totals .301 58-58 1577 380 474 72 8 77 335 793 .503 199 56 298 2 .395 15 9 82-97 1154 354 43 .972
Opponents .231 58-58 1423 191 329 65 5 39 173 521 .366 147 68 429 7 .330 11 31 37-54 1113 398 74 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
53 Curry, Lauren 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Williams, Danielle 2.09 31-6 49 35 26 9-1 7 251.0 172 91 75 84 333 37 2 22 .195 13 45 0 7 20
15 Boyd, Lauren 2.53 4-2 12 11 1 1-1 0 47.0 48 27 17 21 51 7 0 3 .261 5 6 1 0 6
26 Supple, Sydney 4.98 3-1 11 4 0 0-1 0 32.1 44 28 23 15 15 9 0 10 .324 0 6 0 2 2
1 Dvorak, Lauren 5.78 7-4 23 8 0 0-2 1 53.1 65 45 44 26 30 12 3 4 .298 9 11 0 2 3
Totals 2.89 45-13 96 58 27 13 8 384.2 329 191 159 147 429 65 5 39 .231 27 68 1 11 31
Opponents 5.66 13-45 122 58 18 3 2 371.0 474 380 300 199 298 72 8 77 .301 46 56 0 15 9



2022 Northwestern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Rudd, Jordyn 459 415 44 0 1.000 0 35 16 .686 5 0
26 Supple, Sydney 15 6 9 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
3 Huff, Gracie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stanley, Sammy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Farnam, Emmie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lindsey, Ayana 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cuchran, Nikki 306 296 7 3 .990 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Zedak, Angela 65 61 3 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lewis, Rachel 62 57 3 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Williams, Danielle 62 13 47 2 .968 2 21 12 .636 0 0
2 Sciborski, Lauren 31 27 3 1 .968 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Nieto, Grace 182 101 75 6 .967 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nelson, Maeve 146 60 76 10 .932 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shellmyer, Skyler 79 67 6 6 .924 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Boyd, Lauren 13 1 11 1 .923 0 5 1 .833 0 0
16 Cady, Hannah 108 46 53 9 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dvorak, Lauren 18 0 16 2 .889 0 7 2 .778 0 0
13 Caldrone, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Peterson, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Curry, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1551 1154 354 43 .972 29 37 17 .685 5 0
Opponents 1585 1113 398 74 .953 23 82 15 .845 9 0


